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Government Hospitals
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Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:
(a) the number of government hospitals in the country, district-wise and State/UT-wise;
(b) the number of Central Government hospitals in the country, State/UT-wise;
(c) the number of doctors per one thousand population in the country, State/UT-wise;

(d) whether the Government has taken note of the lack of basic facilities like beds, ventilators, medical equipments etc. along with the shortages of the doctors and paramedical staffs in the government and Central Government hospitals in the country, if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the steps taken/being taken by the Government to salvage this situation?

Answer

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRIJAGAT PRAKASH NADDA)

(a) There are a total of 20306 Government hospitals in the country. The State/UT-wise list of Government hospitals is at Annexure.

(b) There are various Central Government Hospitals/Medical Institutions under this Ministry including Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Hospital, Safdarjung Hospital, Lady Hardinge Medical College & Associated Hospitals, All India Institute of Medical Sciences, new Delhi, Jawaharlal Institute of Post Graduate Medical Education & Research (JIPMER), Puducherry, Post Graduate Institute of Medical Education and Research, Chandigarh, Central Institute of Psychiatry, Ranchi, National Institute of Mental Health & Neuro-Sciences, Bengaluru, Lokopriya Gopinath Bordoloi Regional Institute of Mental Health, Tezpur, North Eastern Indira Gandhi Regional

Institute of Health & Medical Sciences (NEIGRIHMS), Shillong and Regional Institute of Medical Sciences (RIMS), Imphal etc.

(c) Health being the State subject, information as such is not maintained centrally.

(d) & (e) the efforts of the State Governments/UTs are supplemented by this Ministry by way of providing assistance under various Programmes including National Health Mission for basic and infrastructural facilities, etc. However, in so far as the three Central Government Hospitals in Delhi viz. Safdarjung Hospital, Dr. RML hospital and Lady Hardinge Medical College & its Associated Hospitals are concerned, the basic facilities like beds, ventilators, medical equipments, etc. are being continuously upgraded.
Constant efforts are made to fill up the vacant posts of doctors and paramedical staff as and when vacancies arise. Upgradation of existing infrastructure and construction of new infrastructure are on-going process and it is taken up as per the requirement and availability of resources.
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